• purport to present our financial position or results of operations had the deferred purchase price obligation been executed at an earlier
date;

• reflect any pro forma income or expense associated with the deferred purchase price obligation;

• reflect any pro forma amounts for the 1% noncontrolling interest in the 2016 Drop Down Assets retained by Summit Investments
because all equity balances and earnings attributable to periods prior to the drop will be attributed to Summit Investments; and

• reflect the effects of any cost savings or other synergies that may be achieved as a result of the 2016 Drop Down.

Further, this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is:

• based on assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances;

• intended for informational purposes only; and

• not intended to project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

EX 99.2-2

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2015

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma
Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
2016 Drop Down

Assets
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands)

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,411  $ 2,382  $ 360,000 (a) $ 21,793
   (360,000) (b)

Accounts receivable 84,022  5,559  —  89,581
Other current assets 3,210  363  —  3,573

Total current assets 106,643  8,304  —  114,947
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,463,802  348,981  —  1,812,783
Intangible assets, net 438,093  23,217  —  461,310
Goodwill 16,211  —  —  16,211
Investment in equity method investees —  751,168  —  751,168
Other noncurrent assets 6,552  1,701  (1,701) (c) 6,552

Total assets $ 2,031,301  $ 1,133,371  $ (1,701)  $ 3,162,971

EX 99.2-3

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2015
(continued)

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma
Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
2016 Drop Down

Assets
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands)

Liabilities and Partners' Capital, Membership Interests and
Owner's Net Investment

Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable $ 18,971  $ 21,837  $ —  $ 40,808
Due to affiliate 1,149  —  —  1,149
Deferred revenue 677  —  —  677
Ad valorem taxes payable 9,890  381  —  10,271
Accrued interest 17,483  —  —  17,483
Accrued environmental remediation —  7,900  —  7,900
Other current liabilities 11,464  1,833  1,177 (b) 14,474

Total current liabilities 59,634  31,951  1,177  92,762
Long-term debt 934,770  332,500  360,000 (a) 1,294,770
   (332,500) (c)
Deferred purchase price obligation —  —  507,427 (b) 507,427
Deferred revenue 45,486  —  —  45,486
Noncurrent accrued environmental remediation —  5,764  —  5,764
Other noncurrent liabilities 7,169  99  —  7,268

Total liabilities 1,047,059  370,314  536,104  1,953,477
Commitments and contingencies

Common limited partner capital 744,977  —  (730) (b) 884,661
   140,414 (d)
Subordinated limited partner capital 213,631  —  (423) (b) 294,694
   81,486 (d)
General partner interests 25,634  —  (24) (b) 30,139
   4,529 (d)
Membership interests and owner's net investment —  763,057  (763,057) (d) —

Total partners' capital, membership interests and owner's net
investment 984,242  763,057  (537,805)  1,209,494
Total liabilities and partners' capital, membership interests

and owner's net investment $ 2,031,301  $ 1,133,371  $ (1,701)  $ 3,162,971

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

EX 99.2-4

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma
Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
2016 Drop Down

Assets
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands, except per-unit amounts)

Revenues:
Gathering services and related fees $ 310,829  $ 26,990  $ —  $ 337,819
Natural gas, NGLs and condensate sales 42,079  —  —  42,079
Other revenues 18,411  2,248  —  20,659

Total revenues 371,319  29,238  —  400,557

Costs and expenses:
Cost of natural gas and NGLs 31,398  —  —  31,398
Operation and maintenance 87,285  7,701  —  94,986
General and administrative 36,544  8,564  —  45,108
Transaction costs 790  552  —  1,342
Depreciation and amortization 96,189  8,928  —  105,117
Environmental remediation —  21,800  —  21,800
Gain on asset sales, net (172)  —  —  (172)
Long-lived asset impairment 9,305  —  —  9,305
Goodwill impairment 248,851  —  —  248,851

Total costs and expenses 510,190  47,545  —  557,735
Other income 2  —  —  2
Interest expense (48,616)  (10,476)  (7,529) (a) (56,145)
   10,476 (e)

Loss before income taxes (187,485) (28,783) 2,947  (213,321)
Income tax benefit (expense) 676  (73)  —  603
Loss from equity method investees —  (6,563)   (6,563)

Net loss $ (186,809)  $ (35,419)  $ 2,947  $ (219,281)

Less net income attributable to Summit Investments 5,403   —  5,403
Net loss attributable to SMLP (192,212)   (32,472)  (224,684)

Less net loss attributable to general partner, including IDRs 3,398   (649) (f) 2,749

Net loss attributable to limited partners $ (195,610)   $ (31,823)  $ (227,433)

Loss per common unit – basic and diluted $ (3.20)   $ (3.71)

Loss per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ (2.88)   $ (3.35)

Weighted-average common units outstanding – basic and diluted 39,217   39,217
Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding – basic and

diluted 24,410   24,410

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

EX 99.2-5

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma
Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
2016 Drop Down

Assets
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands, except per-unit amounts)

Revenues:
Gathering services and related fees $ 255,211  $ 12,267  $ —  $ 267,478
Natural gas, NGLs and condensate sales 97,094  —  —  97,094
Other revenues 20,398  2,199  —  22,597

Total revenues 372,703  14,466  —  387,169

Costs and expenses:
Cost of natural gas and NGLs 72,415  —  —  72,415
Operation and maintenance 88,927  5,942  —  94,869
General and administrative 38,269  5,012  —  43,281
Transaction costs 730  2,255  —  2,985
Depreciation and amortization 87,349  3,529  —  90,878
Environmental remediation —  5,000  —  5,000
Loss on asset sales, net 442  —  —  442
Long-lived asset impairment 5,505  —  —  5,505
Goodwill impairment 54,199  —  —  54,199

Total costs and expenses 347,836  21,738  —  369,574
Other income 1,189  —  —  1,189
Interest expense (40,159)  (8,427)  (7,335) (a) (47,494)
   8,427 (e)

Loss before income taxes (14,103)  (15,699)  1,092  (28,710)
Income tax expense (631)  (223)  —  (854)
Loss from equity method investees —  (16,712)   (16,712)

Net loss $ (14,734)  $ (32,634)  $ 1,092  $ (46,276)

Less net income attributable to Summit Investments 9,258   —  9,258
Net loss attributable to SMLP (23,992)   (31,542)  (55,534)

Less net loss attributable to general partner, including IDRs 3,125   (631) (f) 2,494

Net loss attributable to limited partners $ (27,117)   $ (30,911)  $ (58,028)

Earnings per common unit – basic and diluted $ (0.49)   $ (1.03)

Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ (0.44)   $ (0.96)

Weighted-average common units outstanding – basic and diluted 33,311   33,311
Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding – basic and

diluted 24,410   24,410

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

EX 99.2-6

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

 Historical   Summit Midstream
Partners, LP pro

forma
Summit Midstream

Partners, LP
2016 Drop Down

Assets
Pro forma

adjustments
 (In thousands, except per-unit amounts)

Revenues:
Gathering services and related fees $ 213,979  $ 2,373  $ —  $ 216,352
Natural gas, NGLs and condensate sales 88,185  —  —  88,185
Other revenues 21,522  101  —  21,623

Total revenues 323,686  2,474  —  326,160

Costs and expenses:
Cost of natural gas and NGLs 68,037  —  —  68,037
Operation and maintenance 77,114  1,061  —  78,175
General and administrative 32,273  4,443  —  36,716
Transaction costs 2,841  —  —  2,841
Depreciation and amortization 70,574  658  —  71,232
Loss on asset sales, net 113  —  —  113

Total costs and expenses 250,952  6,162  —  257,114
Other income 5  —  —  5
Interest expense (19,173)  (2,141)  (8,847) (a) (28,020)
   2,141 (e)

Loss before income taxes 53,566  (5,829)  (6,706)  41,031
Income tax expense (729)  —  —  (729)

Net income (loss) $ 52,837  $ (5,829)  $ (6,706)  $ 40,302

Less net income attributable to Summit Investments 9,253   —  9,253
Net income (loss) attributable to SMLP 43,584   (12,535)  31,049

Less net income (loss) attributable to general partner, including
IDRs 1,035   (251) (f) 784

Net income (loss) attributable to limited partners $ 42,549   $ (12,284)  $ 30,265

Earnings per common unit – basic and diluted $ 0.86   $ 0.62

Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ 0.79   $ 0.55

Weighted-average common units outstanding – basic 26,951   26,951

Weighted-average common units outstanding – diluted 27,101   27,101
Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding – basic and

diluted 24,410   24,410

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

EX 99.2-7

EXHIBIT 99.2

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION